RIMS, Imphal reserves the right to invite at his sole discretion, separate quotations to effect purchase outside 
this contract in the event of any urgent demand arising in hospital, where no stock is held or otherwise.

18.    Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Imphal have the right to cancel the tender.

19.    EMD of Rs.1,72,864/- (Rupees one lakh seventy two thousand eight hundred sixty four ) only should be submitt
ed in the form of DD/BG.

20.    If the bidders did not uploaded EMD,  in the form of DD/BG at the time of submitting the tender, tender will be c
ancelled without further notice. Hard Copy of EMD/DD should be reached RIMS Imphal within 7 (seven) days fro